NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted February 12, 2018

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

DATE: February 14, 2018

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Denham Springs City Hall

116 N. Range Ave.

Denham Springs, LA 70726

AGENDA:
Call to Order
Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

agenc	agenda item				
#	TOPICS	NOTES			
1.	Reports: (a) Building Official; (b) City Attorney; (c) Engineers; (d) City Treasurer; (e) Planning and Zoning; (f) Fire Report; (g) Animal Report; (h) Police Report				
2.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the January 22, 2018 City Council Meeting.				
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting the consent agenda for January 1, 2018 through January 31, 2018.				
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a request form Richard Easterling, representing Walgreen Louisiana Co. Inc. dba Rite Aid #7312, for a Retailer Class B-High Alcohol Permit, for the business located at 2308 S. Range. Ave., Denham Springs, LA.				
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a variance request from .75 acres to .62 acres, to place a used car dealership at 815 Florida Avenue SW (V-RS-18). Requested by RD Sandbom.				
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action on several variance requests to reduce lot sizes and setback requirements on the resubdivision of a 2.06 acre tract of land into 11 Lots, located on N. River Road, S. College Street and N. College Street in Section 58 T6S-R2E, G.L.D., City of Denham Springs, Livingston Parish, LA (V-SPS-18-1). Requested by Riverbank North, L.L.C.				
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action introducing a proposed ordinance and authorizing a Public Hearing on a request to rezone from R-1 Residential to C-1 Light Commercial, Lot 11, Square 11, Shelly's Homesites, located on the corner of Hazelnut Street and Wanda Street in Section 36, T7S, R2E, G.L.D., City of Denham Springs, Livingston Parish, Louisiana (R-112 LaSalle, LLC-18) Requested by Shelby Andrews; to be held March 13, 2018 at 6:00 p.m. at 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs.				

7.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to amend the contract with Thompson Consulting Services, for debris monitoring services, to increase said contract amount, not to exceed \$885,000.00.
8.	Discuss and take appropriate action to surplus the following vehicles: 1) Police unit 362 – 2002 Ford Crown Victoria, VIN# 2FAFP71W02X137502 2) Administration unit 299 – 1999 Ford Crown Victoria, VIN# 2FAFP71W5XX162211 3) Fire unit 445 – 2008 Spartan pumper, VIN# 4S7AU2F998C063049

City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629

Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629
In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.